FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Engrossed House Bill No. 602 by Representative Davis

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 13, at the end of line 2, delete "An", delete line 3 in its entirety, and insert in lieu
- 3 thereof the following:
- 4 "A member of the board shall serve as an ex officio member of the residential
- 5 subcommittee and shall"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 26, line 2, delete "Drywalls" and insert "Drywall"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 30, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 30, at the beginning of line 21, delete "C."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 31, at the beginning of line 3, delete "D." and insert "C."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 31, at the beginning of line 9, delete "E." and insert "D."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 31, at the beginning of line 15, delete "F." and insert "E."
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 51, line 7, after "provided" delete "herein" and insert in lieu thereof "by this
- 20 Subsection"